

## CORRIGENDA

### BIOGRAPHICAL MEMOIRS VOLUME 9

page	42 line 39	For Bohr read Born
"	49 "	For 18 read 16
"	69 "	For 1897 read 1887
"	85 "	For 1937 read 1947
"	95 "	For 28 July read 29 July
"	261 "	For 1825 to 1829 read 1827 to 1830
"	310 "	For 1905 read 1904